Features
n	 Feed-through	package
n	 Low	capacitance	-	0.04	pF	(I/O	to	I/O)
n		ESD	protection	>8	kV
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Halogen	free**
Applications
n	 HDMI

4
S
How to Order
CD  DFN6 - 33  12  P
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 DFN6 = DFN-6 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 33 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 12 = 1 Ground Line / 2 Data Lines
Suffix
 P = Ultra-low Capacitance
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal
disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at
 CDDFN6-3312P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Packaging Information
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120	°
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index	Hole
Pin	1
Location
P0
P1
W
B
10	pitches	(min.)
Direction	of	Feed
10	pitches	(min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
The product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481-D standard.
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
06/21
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Item Symbol DFN-6
Carrier Width A 1.17 ± 0.05
 (0.046 ± 0.002)
Carrier Length B  1.4 ± 0.05
 (0.055 ± 0.002)
Carrier Depth C  0.65 ± 0.05
 (0.0255 ± 0.002)
Sprocket Hole d  1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D  180 ± 2.00